



2026:CGHC:18029

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPC No. 5395 of 2021

Virendra Pal **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh

10.01.2022	Mr. K. P. Sahu, Counsel for the petitioner. Ms. Astha Shukla, PL for the State/ Res. No.1 to 5. Mr. Shashank Thakur, counsel for respondent no.7/Caveator. Petition is admitted for hearing. Let notice be issued to respondent no.6 on payment of PF by ordinary as well as by registered post to be paid within a period of 10 days. Let reply be filed and matter be listed for hearing after reply of the respondents are received. Sd/- (P. Sam Koshy) JUDGE
Rohit	