



2026:CGHC:18029

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPC No. 5395 of 2021

Virendra Pal **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh

04.03.2022	Mr. K. P. Sahu, counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Shashank Thakur, counsel for the respondent/s. Mr. Aditya Tiwari, PL for the State. Heard on I.A. No.2, which is an application for condonation of delay in payment of PF. On due consideration, the same stands allowed. Registry is directed to proceed further and notice be issued to the respondents. Matter be listed for hearing after six weeks. Sd/- (P. Sam Koshy) JUDGE
Rohit	